
FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Youth –3 Lap Handicap Race 
Heat 1 
 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 14 MERENTETTE Katherine 

2 25 FINCH Nathan 

3 77 VIRTUE Spencer 

4 6 XIE Hugh 

Heat 2 
 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 89 ELLISON Trey 

2 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

3 66 McINTYRE Logan 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of C Opening 24 Lap Scratch Race 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TF-09649 8 US186387 WORSTER Tom 545 Velo TMMB 24 5:07.684   38.751 

2 RH-53441 62 64231 XIE Bailin Ottawa Bicycle Club TWU17 24 5:08.246 0.562 0.562 38.681 

3 TP-71312 76 USCF GARCIA Melissa Team Alliance Environmental TWJ 24 5:08.470 0.786 0.224 38.653 

4 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 24 5:19.298 11.614 10.828 37.342 

5 TF-40810 12 USCF MILLER Sarah Team Alliance Environmental TWE 23 5:12.724 1 Lap 1 Lap 36.538 

Forest Cit 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Elite Women 30 Lap Scratch Race 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 30 5:52.225   42.314 

2 KR-51343 46 64982 RASMUSSEN Sarah Hamilton Cycling Club TWJ 30 5:52.875 0.650 0.650 42.236 

3 HS-03182 85 64057 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 30 5:53.687 1.462 0.812 42.139 

4 TV-53363 93 47181 MCKENZIE-PICOT Sarah CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 29 5:59.330 1 Lap 1 Lap 40.095 

5 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 29 6:00.482 1 Lap 1.152 39.966 

6 TR-32267 52 64998 NESDOLY Nina Ottawa Bicycle Club TWJ 29 6:07.376 1 Lap 6.894 39.216 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of B 40 Lap Scratch Race 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 KS-50369 72 44733 COUTURIER-LAMY Félix Ottawa Bicycle Club TMU17 40 7:43.088   42.912 

2 TS-03447 48 70487 VLEMMIX Chris Team TVC/Village Cycle London TMMA 40 7:43.154 0.066 0.066 42.906 

3 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 40 7:44.214 1.126 1.060 42.808 

4 FF-43802 55 70661 MACDONALD Eric Forest City Velodrome TMU17 40 7:58.251 15.163 14.037 41.551 

5 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Forest City Velodrome TMMC 39 7:46.663 1 Lap 1 Lap 41.519 

6 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 39 7:50.361 1 Lap 3.698 41.192 

DNF FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TMJ 35 7:01.976 DNF 4 Laps 41.206 

DNF FS-31394 47 70381 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME 33 6:39.338 DNF 2 Laps 41.054 

DNF KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 32 6:30.318 DNF 1 Lap 40.730 

DNF TF-54741 15 USCF LIVINGSTON Bobby Fuji TMMA 23 4:41.877 DNF 9 Laps 40.537 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Elite 60 Lap Scratch Race 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 HR-72422 32 64010 AITCHESON Ryan Jet Fuel Coffee TME 62 12:01.932   42.666 

2 SN-47910 3 64127 MCGINLEY Patrick Invita/FCV TMJ 62 12:01.980 0.048 0.048 42.663 

3 KR-48190 34 70465 POWER Geoff Team London TME 62 12:02.162 0.230 0.182 42.652 

4 FS-28802 995 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 62 12:02.678 0.746 0.516 42.621 

5 NV-90508 58 70612 RUPAY Kyle La Bicicletta Elite Team TMJ 62 12:02.777 0.845 0.099 42.616 

6 FS-52178 30 64975 ZOTTL Justin La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg TMJ 62 12:04.219 2.287 1.442 42.531 

7 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 62 12:05.146 3.214 0.927 42.476 

DNF KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 17 3:23.230 DNF 45 Laps 41.557 

DNF KZ-00939 69 47225 CRAWFORD Ryan Independent TME 17 3:25.267 DNF 2.037 41.144 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Youth – 20 Lap Scratch Race 
 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 77 VIRTUE Spencer 

2 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

3 25 FINCH Nathan 

4 6 XIE Hugh 

5 66 McINTYRE Logan 

6 89 ELLISON Trey 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of C Final 20 Lap Scratch Race 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 19 3:40.602   42.788 

2 FS-31394 47 70381 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME 19 3:42.238 1.636 1.636 42.473 

3 TW-39739 67 USCF45118 BRENNAN Joe Century Road Club of America TMMC 19 3:43.158 2.556 0.920 42.298 

4 TF-09649 8 US186387 WORSTER Tom 545 Velo TMMB 19 3:47.727 7.125 4.569 41.450 

DNF FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TMJ 16 3:11.252 DNF 3 Laps 41.562 

Forest Cit 
 

Forest City Velodrome 
Generated on 30-01-2011 07:13 

 

FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Women Points Race Sprint 1 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Points 

1 KR-51343 46 64982 RASMUSSEN Sarah Hamilton Cycling Club TWJ 10 2:03.733   40.151 5 

2 KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 10 2:07.350 3.617 3.617 39.011 3 

3 TP-71312 76 USCF GARCIA Melissa Team Alliance Environmental TWJ 10 2:09.200 5.467 1.850 38.452 2 

4 RH-53441 62 64231 XIE Bailin Ottawa Bicycle Club TWU17 10 2:09.444 5.711 0.244 38.380 1 

5 CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 10 2:11.742 8.009 2.298 37.710 0 

6 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 10 2:12.172 8.439 0.430 37.587 0 

7 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 10 2:15.903 12.170 3.731 36.555 0 

8 TV-53363 93 47181 MCKENZIE-PICOT Sarah CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 10 2:16.481 12.748 0.578 36.401 0 

9 TF-40810 12 USCF MILLER Sarah Team Alliance Environmental TWE 10 2:18.390 14.657 1.909 35.899 0 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Women Points Race Sprint 2 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Points 

1 KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 10 2:08.066 1 Lap 1 Lap 38.792 5 

2 KR-51343 46 64982 RASMUSSEN Sarah Hamilton Cycling Club TWJ 11 2:09.823   42.094 23 

3 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 10 2:09.837 1 Lap 1.771 38.263 2 

4 RH-53441 62 64231 XIE Bailin Ottawa Bicycle Club TWU17 10 2:10.122 1 Lap 0.285 38.180 1 



5 TP-71312 76 USCF GARCIA Melissa Team Alliance Environmental TWJ 10 2:17.370 1 Lap 7.248 36.165 0 

6 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 9 2:10.246 2 Laps 1 Lap 34.329 -20 

7 TV-53363 93 47181 MCKENZIE-PICOT Sarah CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 9 2:10.510 2 Laps 0.264 34.259 -20 

DNF CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 7 1:40.405 DNF 2 Laps 34.636  

DNF TF-40810 12 USCF MILLER Sarah Team Alliance Environmental TWE  14.657 DNF 7 Laps -  
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Women Points Race Sprint 3 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed Points 

1 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 9 1:46.909   41.822 5 

2 KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 9 1:47.021 0.112 0.112 41.779 3 

3 RH-53441 62 64231 XIE Bailin Ottawa Bicycle Club TWU17 9 1:47.077 0.168 0.056 41.757 2 

4 KR-51343 46 64982 RASMUSSEN Sarah Hamilton Cycling Club TWJ 9 1:49.988 3.079 2.911 40.652 1 

5 TV-53363 93 47181 MCKENZIE-PICOT Sarah CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE 9 1:59.651 12.742 9.663 37.369 0 

6 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB 8 1:47.114 1 Lap 1 Lap 37.104 -20 

7 TP-71312 76 USCF GARCIA Melissa Team Alliance Environmental TWJ 8 1:56.956 1 Lap 9.842 33.982 -20 

DNF TF-40810 12 USCF MILLER Sarah Team Alliance Environmental TWE   DNF  -  

DNF CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ   DNF  -  

Forest Cit 
 

Forest City Velodrome 
Generated on 30-01-2011 07:20 

 

FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Women Points Race Final Results 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Points Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 KR-51343 46 64982 RASMUSSEN Sarah Hamilton Cycling Club TWJ 29 6:01.787   41.196 

2 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 7 5:58.708 1 Lap 1 Lap 40.164 

3 KP-71135 13 USCF263393 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru TWMA 11 5:58.820 1 Lap 0.112 40.152 

4 RH-53441 62 64231 XIE Bailin Ottawa Bicycle Club TWU17 4 5:58.876 1 Lap 0.056 40.145 

5 TP-71312 76 USCF GARCIA Melissa Team Alliance Environmental TWJ -20 6:08.755 2 Laps 1 Lap 37.723 

6 TV-53363 93 47181 MCKENZIE-PICOT Sarah CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TWE -20 6:11.450 2 Laps 2.695 37.449 

7 SR-59756 75 64072 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome TWMB -40 5:58.913 3 Laps 1 Lap 37.373 

DNF CZ-71782 92 64054 DOWSWELL Erin Invita/FCV TWJ 17  DNF   

DNF TF-40810 12 USCF MILLER Sarah Team Alliance Environmental TWE 10  DNF   
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Elite Miss & Out 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Speed 

1 HR-72422 32 64010 AITCHESON Ryan Jet Fuel Coffee TME 9.405 52.823 

2 KR-48190 34 70465 POWER Geoff Team London TME 9.491 52.344 

3 NV-90508 58 70612 RUPAY Kyle La Bicicletta Elite Team TMJ 10.672 46.552 

4 SN-47910 3 64127 MCGINLEY Patrick Invita/FCV TMJ 10.767 46.141 

5 FS-28802 995 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 10.612 46.815 

6 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 10.813 45.945 

7 TS-03447 48 70487 VLEMMIX Chris Team TVC/Village Cycle London TMMA 10.604 46.850 

8 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 10.936 45.428 

9 FC-21578 39 64125 MATTHEWS Scott Forest City Velodrome TMMC 10.915 45.515 

10 GV-34079 87 64087 CARDEN John Invita/FCV TME 10.881 45.658 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Youth – 3 Lap Sprints 
Heat 1 
 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 14 MERENTETTE Katherine 

2 89 ELLISON Trey 

3 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

4 25 FINCH Nathan 

 
Heat 2 
 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 77 VIRTUE Spencer 

2 66 McINTYRE Logan 

3 6 XIE Hugh 

4 25 FINCH Nathan 
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FCV 2011 Tim Horton’s Winter Nationals FCV 
Results of Sprint Competition 
 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Speed 

Heat 1         

1 SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 9.946 49.950 

2 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 10.063 49.369 

Heat 2         

1 TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 9.208 53.953 

2 KS-50369 72 44733 COUTURIER-LAMY Félix Ottawa Bicycle Club TMU17 9.099 54.599 

Heat 3         

1 FS-28802 995 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 9.190 54.059 

2 SN-47910 3 64127 MCGINLEY Patrick Invita/FCV TMJ 9.076 54.738 

Heat 4         

1 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 8.772 56.635 

2 FF-43802 55 70661 MACDONALD Eric Forest City Velodrome TMU17 8.884 56.174 

Heat 5         

1 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 9.077 54.732 

2 GV-58598 22 64078 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 8.923 55.676 

          

Semi-Finals         

Heat 1         

1 SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 9.437 52.644 

2 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 9.528 52.141 

Heat 2         

1 TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 9.615 51.699 

2 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 9.468 52.471 

Heat 3         

1 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 8.828 56.275 

2 FS-28802 995 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 9.109 54.539 

          

Gold Final         

G TV-81014 65 64101 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TMJ 8.565 58.004 

S SR-33023 50 64089 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV TMJ 8.511 58.372 

B CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 8.462 58.710 

Final for 4th-6th         

4 KR-38545 78 64088 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 9.065 54.804 

5 FS-28802 995 64085 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 9.268 53.615 

6 KP-88018 38 64240 VERMEULEN Candice Forest City Velodrome TWE 9.266 53.615 
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